Operating instructions | EN
AL2200
Magnetic Encoder System MES
11/3/2020 | Version: 1.2
Table of content
AL2200 3Version: 1.2
Table of content
1 Foreword .................................................................................................................................................... 5

The standard scope of supply includes:
Magnetic encoder system (MES)
3.2 Type key
Properties
AL22008 Version: 1.2
4 Properties
The Magnetic Encoder System (MES) consists of a reader head with integrated analog Hall sensors. The
Hall sensors evaluate the magnetic field of the magnetic plates and convert the signal into an analog output
signal.
Name Value / property
Signal period Pole pair spacing 24 mm
Output signal Analog signal 1 Vss, sine-cosine
Termination resistor R = 120 Ω
Accuracy < 100 µm
The prerequisite is the precise installation of the magnetic plates with an
accuracy of ± 20 µm and offset, phase and amplitude compensation.
Repeatability < 50 µm
Resolution 5 – 10 µm
Power supply 5 VDC
Connection cable • 8-core
• with twisted pairs
• material PUR
• UL-certified
• diameter 3.2 mm
• length 3 m
Assignment (color code)
green SIN +
yellow SIN -
blue COS +
red COS -
brown + 5 VDC
white GND
pink + 5 V sense
grey GND sense
Shield PE / GND
Pin assignment for AX2000 / AX2500 and AX5000
MES MES – without connector MES D-Sub (15-pin) AX2000 / AX2500 AX5000 (X11 / X21)
Signal Color Pin Pin Pin
SIN + green 8 11 1
SIN - yellow 15 3 9
COS + blue 6 9 3
COS - red 13 1 11
+ 5 VDC brown 5 4*1 4*1
+ 5 V sense pink 12 12*1 12*1
GND white 7 2*1 2*1
GND sense grey 14 10*1 10*1
*1)Pins 4 and 12 as well as 2 and 10 are bridged!
The appropriate signal coupling has the order number ZS4000-2051 (Service Pack). The AM2000/AM3000
encoder cables can then be used.
The feedback cable is connected to X1 on the AX2000 and to X2 on the AX2500.
Properties
AL2200 9Version: 1.2
4.1 Assignment plan
Plug Assignment ZS4000-2051
Plug Contact Function
1 COS -
2 GND
3 SIN -
4 +5 VDC
9 COS +
10 GND sense
11 SIN +
12 +5 V sense
Housing Shield
Dimensions
AL220010 Version: 1.2
5 Dimensions
Mounting
AL2200 11Version: 1.2
6 Mounting
The MES is installed behind or in front of the primary part, so that it moves with the primary part over the
secondary part.